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Streams: Community Sport Competitive Sport Skill Instruction
Contexts: Initiation to Sport Introduction to Competition For Beginners

Ongoing Participation Developmental Competition For Intermediate
High Performance For Advanced Performers
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Confused about what kind of training you need as a coach? CAC has
developed an online tool, Coach Amanda, which can help you identify which
context is right for you and which workshops you need to be identified as
“trained” or “certified”. Check out the following website,
www.coach.ca/eng/certification/nccp_for_coaches/context_tool/index.cfm
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2007-2008 NCCP Course Schedule
Level Dates Registration

Date
Course

Location

Part A October 5 and 6 October 1 Charlottetown

Part A October 19 and 20 October 15 Charlottetown

Part B October 25, 26 and 27 October 19 Summerside

Part A November 2 and 3 October 29 O’Leary

III November 12, 14, 19, 21, 26, 28, Dec 3 and 5 November 6 Charlottetown

Part A January 18 and 19 January 14 Montague

Part B January 24, 25 and 26 January 21 Charlottetown

Part A To be announced – French course – April Abrams Village

Part B April 17, 18 and 19 April 11 Charlottetown

Make Ethical Decisions Module April 28 April 23 Charlottetown

Part A May 9 and 10 May 5 Summerside

* III May 18 to 21 (Atlantic Coaches Seminar) April 18 Sackville, NB

Part A June 13 and 14 June 9 Charlottetown

* Atlantic Coaches Seminar – Contact Daphne Pellerin (902) 425-0942, daphne@cscatlantic.ca

To register for a course, please contact the appropriate regional
office found below.

Sport and Recreation Regional Offices
Office Phone Contact Email

Queens County 368-4783 Ted Lawlor twlawlor@gov.pe.ca

Kings County 838-0634 or 687-7041 Marguerite Arsenault mkarsenault@gov.pe.ca

East Prince 432-2706 François Caron frcaron@gov.pe.ca

West Prince 859-8861 Joanne Wallace jpwallace@gov.pe.ca

Evangeline and
Wellington *

854-7250 Jeannette Gallant * jeuxacadie@gov.pe.ca

*French Course Contact.

To discuss your multi-sport training needs,
please contact Jo-anne Wallace, Provincial Coaching Coordinator,

at tel: (902) 859-8861 or email: jpwallace@gov.pe.ca.

Web Site: www.gov.pe.ca/cca
click on Sport & Recreation

Multi-sport Modules Fees
Level Fee Length of Course

Competition-Introduction Part A $35 11 hours

Competition-Introduction Part B $55 14.5 hours

Level 3 $85 28 hours + assignments

Make Ethical Decisions Module $15 3 hours

Note: Cheques should be made payable to the
Coaching Association of PEI

 c/o Joanne Wallace 
Department of Communities, Cultural Affairs and Labour

PO Box 2000
 Charlottetown, PE   C1A 7N8

To obtain information on a sport-specific NCCP course,
contact the sport representative listed below.

NCCP Sport Technical Contacts
Sport Course

Contact
Home

Tel
Work
Tel

Email

Athletics Colin MacAdam 894-3600 368-6085 cmacadam@islandtelecom.com

Badminton Margaret Parslow 436-7384 fparslow@apepei.com

Baseball Walter MacEwen 961-7345 wdmacewen@edu.pe.ca

Basketball George Morrison 961-2420 georgemorrison@eastlink.ca

Biathlon Bob Bentley 964-3294 rtbentle@isn.net

Bowling (5 pin) Sue MacPherson 368-5309 sbmacpherson@ihis.org

Boxing Howard Watts 569-5423 koedoboxing@hotmail.com

Canoe/Kayak Justin Batten 962-3883 justin.heidi@windsinc.com

Curling Gayle Johnson 368-1071 gaylej@pei.sympatico.ca

Cycling Mark Grimmett 566-4612 grimmettmark@hotmail.com

Equestrian Nicole Kitchener 675-3673 nkitchener@pei.sympatico.ca

NCCP Sport Technical Contacts
Sport Course

Contact
Home

Tel
Work
Tel

Email

Fencing Philip Stewart 566-1073 pstewart@pei.sympatico.ca

Field Hockey Sue Grady Thomson 888-8284 ssthomson@edu.pe.ca

Figure Skating Kim Duffy 651-2756 duffstuff3@hotmail.com 

Football Mark MacDougall 368-1674 368-4270 mpmacdougall@edu.pe.ca

Golf Don Chandler 569-3812 don.chandler@pei.sympatico.ca

Gymnastics Patrick Carmichael carmichaelpatrick@gmail.com

Hockey Mike White 368-4334 mike@hockeypei.com

Judo John Wilbert 892-3805

Karate Ken Roper 892-3640 kroper@eastlink.ca

Paralympics Tracy Stevenson 368-4540 tracy@paralympicspei.pe.ca

Racquetball Allan Postie Connolly 569-5572 892-5276 postie@vapordragon.ca

Ringette Brenda Beaton 894-8026 blybeaton@eastlink.ca

Rugby Greg Lucas 368-4986 glucas@sportpei.pe.ca

Sailing Cathryn Dagenais 569-2719 cathryn@aperturecommunication.
com

Skiing-Alpine Fred Horrelt 569-3909 horrelt.fred@strescan.com

Skiing-
Cross-country

Don Mazer 629-1590 566-0519

Soccer Peter Wolters 368-6251 admin@peisoccer.com

Softball Linda Petrie 894-5379 892-1561 softballpei@pei.sympatico.ca

Special
Olympics

Charity Sheehan 368-8919 csheehan@sopei.com

Speed Skating Phil Byrne 566-5476 ashcroftbyrne@eastlink.ca

Squash Steven Banks 892-6462 steven.banks@vac-acc.gc.ca

Swimming Barney Bree 838-3937 bree@pei.sympatico.ca

Synchronized
Swimming

Kathy Currie 651-2129 kjcurrie@gov.pe.ca

Table Tennis Najam Chishti 368-2360 naj@pei.sympatico.ca

Tae Kwon Do Mike Ives 314-5425 mives@peitaekwondo.com

Tennis Brian Hall 314-4985 brianhall@acncanada.net

Volleyball Lynn Boudreau 675-2176 lboudreau@upei.ca

Wrestling Glen Flood 369-4262 gflood@sportpei.pe.ca


